OP \$40.00 4120653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUICKMOBILE INC.		12/03/2014	CORPORATION: BRITISH COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WF FUND IV Limited Partnership, c.o.b. as	
Street Address:	333 Bay Street, Suite 1620	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M5H2R2	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: ONTARIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4120653	QUICKMOBILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: John Salvage

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Salvage
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys TR/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=USPTO Submission for TM Filing (all pages)#page1.tif source=USPTO Submission for TM Filing (all pages)#page2.tif source=USPTO Submission for TM Filing (all pages)#page3.tif source=USPTO Submission for TM Filing (all pages)#page4.tif source=USPTO Submission for TM Filing (all pages)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0324

900309824

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS QUICKMOBILE INC., (the "Debtor"), whose full address is 400-1008 Homer Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 2X1, is the owner of the registered intellectual property set forth in Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

AND WHEREAS WF FUND IV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, c.o.b. as WELLINGTON FINANCIAL LP and WELLINGTON FINANCIAL FUND IV (the "Lender"), whose full address is Bay Adelaide Centre, 333 Bay Street, Suite 1620, Toronto, ON, Canada M5H 2R2, entered into, *inter alia*, a general security agreement and an intellectual property security agreement with the Debtor dated as of the date hereof (the "Security") by which the Debtor granted to the Lender a security interest and lien in all of its property, including the Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security, the Debtor hereby confirms the granting of a security interest and lien in the Intellectual Property to the Lender.

THE DEBTOR hereby certifies that the aforementioned information as it relates to the Debtor is true and accurate.

DATED the 3rd day of December, 2014.

QUICKMOBILE INC.

By:

Name:

Title: Authorized Signing Officer

DM VAN/267234.00027/8930938.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0325

c/s

EXHIBIT A PATENTS

CANADIAN ISSUED PATENTS

Patent Application #	t Application # Title		Issue Date
CA 2786095	system and method for a user to	Quickmobile	
(Filed: Aug 13, 2012;	dynamically update a mobile	Inc.	
Open to Public: Sept	application from a generic or first		
26, 2013)	application within a class of		
•	applications to create a specific or		
	second application with said class		
	of applications		

CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial #	Title	Owner	Filing Date
	,		

CANADIAN PATENT LICENCES

Nil.

UNITED STATES OR OTHER FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

Application system and method for a user to dynamically update	Quickmobile a Inc.	US	
Publication #20130254262 (Filed: Aug 13, 2012; Publication Date: Sept 26, 2013) mobile application from a generic or first application within a class of applications to create a specific or second application with said class of applications			

UNITED STATES OR OTHER FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial #	Title	Owner	Filing Date

UNITED STATES OR OTHER FOREIGN PATENT LICENCES

Nil.

DM_VAN/267234.00027/8930938.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0326

EXHIBIT B CANADIAN ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS REGISTRATIONS

CANADIAN TRADE MARKS

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Status	Owner
quickmobile	4120653	85256268	Registered	Quickmobile Inc.
Quickmobile	1,328,722	TMA 725324	Registered	Quickmobile Inc.

UNITED STATES TRADE-MARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Application Serial No.	Status	Owner
QuickMobile	4120653	85256268	Live	Quickmobile Inc.
SNAPAPP		85582306		

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

Nil.

UNREGISTERED TRADE MARKS

Nil.

TRADE MARK LICENSES

Nil.

19930785.4

DM_VAN/267234.00027/8930938.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005418 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 12/12/2014